Appendix H: Change Notice (Level 2-4)

Notice of Assignment of Maryland Level 2, 3, and 4 Interconnection Agreement (To be completed and returned to the utility when a new utility account holder assumes assignment of the Interconnection Agreement for an existing Generating System²⁵)

1 office 7 recount 1 tunie			
New Name:			
System Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Mailing Address (only if	different than	system address):	
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Telephone (Daytime):		(Evening):	
Facsimile Number:		E-Mail Address:	
System Capacity		kW (DC)	
Generating System's insta Service Commission in w	ms of the orig	ginal Interconnection Agreement executed at hereafter assigned to me, and to notify the M n 30 days of any change to the information co	aryland Public
I agree to abide by the ter Generating System's insta Service Commission in wo of assignment.	ms of the origilation and the riting ²⁶ within	eginal Interconnection Agreement executed at mereafter assigned to me, and to notify the M	aryland Public ontained in this notic
I agree to abide by the ter Generating System's insta Service Commission in wo of assignment.	ms of the origilation and the riting ²⁶ within	ginal Interconnection Agreement executed at mereafter assigned to me, and to notify the M n 30 days of any change to the information of	aryland Public ontained in this notic
I agree to abide by the ter. Generating System's insta Service Commission in w. of assignment. Signed: (Signature of interconnection)	ms of the origilation and the riting ²⁶ within the extremely section custome	ginal Interconnection Agreement executed at mereafter assigned to me, and to notify the M n 30 days of any change to the information of	aryland Public ontained in this notic
I agree to abide by the term Generating System's instance Service Commission in who of assignment. Signed: (Signature of interconnect Printed Name: Notice of Assignment of (for Electric Distribution)	ms of the origilation and the riting 26 within etion custome the connection custome Company "Interconnection custome Company"	ginal Interconnection Agreement executed at mereafter assigned to me, and to notify the Men 30 days of any change to the information control of the mereafter assigned to me, and to notify the Men 30 days of any change to the information of the mean of the me	aryland Public ontained in this notic KW (DC)
I agree to abide by the term Generating System's instance Service Commission in who of assignment. Signed: (Signature of interconnect Printed Name: Notice of Assignment of (for Electric Distribution)	ms of the original and the criting and the criting and the criting and the critical and the	ginal Interconnection Agreement executed at mereafter assigned to me, and to notify the Men 30 days of any change to the information control of the mereafter assigned to me, and to notify the Men 30 days of any change to the information of the mean section Date System Capacity Cation Agreement and Final Approval EDC" use only) diand active Interconnection Agreement has less than the mean section and active Interconnection Agreement has less than the mean section and active Interconnection Agreement has less than the mean section and the mean section are section as a section and the mean section are section as a section and the mean section are section as a se	aryland Public ontained in this notic KW (DC)
I agree to abide by the ter. Generating System's insta Service Commission in woof assignment. Signed: (Signature of interconnect Printed Name: Notice of Assignment of (for Electric Distribution Assignment of the previous	ms of the original and the criting and the criting and the criting and the critical and the	ginal Interconnection Agreement executed at mereafter assigned to me, and to notify the Men 30 days of any change to the information control of the informat	aryland Public ontained in this notic KW (DC) been approved by th

²⁶ Send written notice to Office of the Executive Secretary, Maryland Public Service Commission, 6 St. Paul, Baltimore, Md. 21202.



²⁵ The purpose of this form is to: (1) allow new utility account holders to assume assignment of an existing Interconnect Agreement per article 6.1 thereof, including the terms and conditions contained therein; and (2) attach the signed form with Public Service Commission application for a Level 2-4 Renewable Energy Facility Certification, if applicable. The EN71 REF Certificate application form is available on the PSC website (https://www.psc.state.md.us/#).

Addendum to the Assigned Interconnection Agreement

Article 10. Notice

10.1 General

Unless otherwise provided in this Agreement, any written notice, demand, or request required or authorized in connection with this Agreement ("Notice") shall be deemed properly given if delivered in person, delivered by recognized national courier service, or sent by first class mail, postage prepaid, to the person specified below:

If to Interconnection Customer

Customer Name

Customer Address

City, State, Zip Code

Day Phone:

Night Phone:

Cell Phone:

Fax #:

Email:

If to EDC:

Choptank Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Net Metering Dept.

P.O. Box 430

Denton, MD 21629

Phone: 410-479-8500

Fax: 410-479-3941

E-mail: netmetering@choptankelectric.coop

10.2 Billing and Payment

Billings and payments shall be sent to the addresses set out below:

If to Interconnection Customer:

Customer Name

Customer Address

City, State, Zip Code

Day Phone:

Night Phone:

Cell Phone:

Fax #:

Email:

If to EDC:

Choptank Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Net Metering Dept.

P.O. Box 430

Denton, MD 21629

Phone: 410-479-8500 Fax: 410-479-3941 E-mail: netmetering@choptankelectric.coop

10.3 Designated Operating Representative

The Parties may also designate operating representatives to conduct the communications which may be necessary or convenient for the administration of this Agreement. This person will also serve as the point of contact with respect to operations and maintenance of the Party's facilities.

Interconnection Customer's Operating representative:

Customer Name

Customer Address

City, State, Zip Code

Day Phone:

Night Phone:

Cell Phone:

Fax #:

Email:

EDC's Operating Representative:

Choptank Electric Cooperative,

Inc. Net Metering Dept.

P.O. Box 430

Denton, MD 21629

Phone: 410-479-8500 Fax: 410-479-3941

E-mail: <u>netmetering@choptankelectric.coop</u>

10.4 Changes to the Notice Information

Either Party may change this notice information by giving five business days written notice prior to the effective date of the change.

Article 11. Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused the original Interconnection Agreement to be amended by their respective duly authorized representatives.

For the Interconnection Customer:

Signature:			
Name:			
ranic.			
Title:			
Date:			



Signature:			
Name:			
Title:			
Date:			

For EDC: